other variables held constant, resulted in the impact on
profit or loss as set out in the table on page 187 - 188.

•	 100 basis point changes in floating interest rate for
Borrowed funds, Financial liabilities held for trading,
Term deposits; 30 basis point changes for Savings de-
posits; and 15 basis point changes for Current deposits.

In arriving at the 100-basis point used for the sensitivity
analysis of interest rate, the fluctuation in the interest rate
of the Group’s major assets and liabilities were considered
as shown below:

•	 The prime lending rate on loans and advances which
ranged between 11.68% and 13.17% over the period,
a change of about 100 basis points is therefore proba-
ble.

•	 The discount rate on various maturities of treasury bills
ranged between 1.74% and 14.84% over the financial
period as published by Central Bank of Nigeria (CBN).

•	 A 100 basis point proportional change in the cost of
fund was also assumed because costs of funds seldom
vary beyond 100 basis point.

The table below shows the changes that would impact the income statement after carrying out interest rate sensitivity:

Group

In thousands of Naira
Dec-22
Pre-tax

Dec-22
Post-tax

Dec-21
Pre-tax

Dec-21
Post-tax

Decrease (25,217,194) (19,687,063) (14,655,860) (11,598,648)

Asset (37,979,682) (29,650,738) (26,327,463) (20,835,554)

Liabilities 12,762,488 9,963,674 11,671,602 9,236,906

Increase 25,217,194 19,687,063 14,655,860 11,598,648

Asset 37,979,682 29,650,738 26,327,463 20,835,554

Liabilities (12,762,488) (9,963,674) (11,671,602) (9,236,906)

The aggregated figures presented above are further segregated into their various components as shown in the following tables:

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

188   2022 Annual Report

Components of Statement of financial position Interest Rate sensitivity (Fair Value and Cash Flow Interest Rate Risk)

Group

In thousands of Naira
Dec-22
Pre-tax

Dec-22
Post-tax

Dec-21
Pre-tax

Dec-21
Post-tax

Decrease

Assets

Cash and bank balances (3,941,098) (3,076,815) (2,238,179) (1,771,295)

Loans and advances to banks (1,244,986) (971,960) (1,197,574) (947,760)

Loans and advances to customers (18,433,642) (14,391,144) (16,274,741) (12,879,830)